Usaer Manual - English Installation Guide [(Pleasa follow tho related chapters to assembla)

F Specifications F 1.0pening the Chassis F 2.Power Supply Installation F 3-Motherboard Installation
Case Size Mid Tower Parts ReqUirEd:
20 Material Alurmingm 7 Tempered Glass Motherboard Stand-Off , Motherboard
ternal Dive Bay 35725 x2 Stand-Off Socket , Motherboard Screws
2.5" x 2 (Max up to 4 pcs)
S M/B Form Factor ATX [ Micro-ATX /Mini-ITX
-.R-‘"“m‘_ (Max: 12" x 10.5")
™ Power Supply ATX 12V, PSII Size and EPS up to 220mm
' 1/0 Port USB 3.1 (Type-C, 19-pin Connector} x 1 | USB 3.0x 2,
’ ‘ USB3.0x1, USB 2.0x 2,
I USB 2.0x 2, HD Audio
HD Audio
‘ Expansion Slots PCI-E Slot x 8 Parts Required: A
- Supports High-End Graphic Card up to 320mm (Height: 164mm) PSU Screws 4
Thermal Solution Supports : ';.‘;.I
Air Cooling . .
Freritie LATAREH FacB JJ 5.1/0 Wires Installation
Rear—120mm Fanx 1
Bottom — 120mm Fan x 2 Switch/LED Connector HD Audio Header
watr Cooing N |
Front — 120/140/240/280mm Radiator (Height up to 60mm) ﬁ— - El } CRaNGEPRESERC s z\éﬁ ﬁ
Rear— 12‘0mm Radiator (Height up to 35mm) —'(1: wo III qu: * o0 ma
CPU Heatsink = | . B Er=
Maximum CPU Heatsink up to 156mm - :
Dimension (H x W x D) 476mm x 205mm x 455mm
' Casc Structure ' Package Content EFxEu] -
) ) * In Win products comply with RoHS regulations ; \LE\D ?I.pe Powef H\.efder. USB3.0 Header
Tempered Glass Front and Side Panels 1. 805 Chassis x 1 Ensure the beyeled edge of the PSL connectos is property
3.5"/2.5" Drive Bay 2. User Manual x 1 * Specifications may vary based on different regions aligned with the beveled ﬂie of the LED light connector ma TN
2.5" Drive Bay 3. Accessories Bagx 1 ¢ pucomector /- LeD gk comnectr w
USB 3.0 Port a. Motherboard Stand-off X 4

=\ [0 00

USB 3.1 Type-C Port (Optional)

HDD/Power LED Indicator

Audio Ports (Earphone and Microphone)

Power Button

Front Fan/Radiator Mounting Area

0. Rear Fan/Radiator Mounting Area

11. Bottom Fan Mounting Area (Remove HDD Cage)
12. Motherboard Mounting Area

b. Motherboard Stand-off Socket X 1

¢. Motherboard / PCI-E Card Screw X 15
d. 2.5" HDD Screw X 18

e. Cable Holder X 5

f. Fan Screw X 22

g. Cable Tie X 10

h. Glass Shockproof Rubber X 2

i. Water-cooling System Washer X 12

'ﬂofu."as and Uarranfy Parts Required: PCI-E Card Screws

M Notices

1. Please follow the user manual for installation.

2. When installing the computer components, please use the antistatic precautions to prevent ESD (electrostatic discharge)
damage. This can cause injury to the installer and/or damage to the machine. Incorrect installation may burn motherboard
and other system components.

3. To avoid any damages, please do not use this product for any other purpose than its intended use.

b A ol o

=

J 6-1 3.5"and 2.5” Drive Bays Installation

2.5"HDD

F 6-2 2.5 Drive Bays Installation

! i - i Wipi 4. Any modifications may damage the product. F y
13. CPU Cooler Installation Cut-Out Hole j- Wiping Cloth X 1 Y : ¥y G_ produ e . ) . Install the 2.5" device behind the M/B tray
14, PCI-E Expansion Slot k. Tempered Glass Thumbscrew X 2 5. Please remove all internal devices before shipping or moving. (Including power supply, hard drive, CD-ROM,

15. Power Supply Mounting Area motherboard and CPU, etc) 02 P
: ;
16. PSU Verllts _ M Warranty . ’ )
17. Magnetic Fan Dust Filter * For more detailed warranty information, please visit In Win retail website at www.inwin-style.com. A @ ‘
18. Shock-Proof Stand * The actual product is subject to change without prior notice. In Win Development Inc. reserves the right I Qs" _
19. Cable Management Area to make final modifications. 3.5"HDD T i = Q
20. Logo - G ~Dndgs ;3_”.
g R B f) [-..
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Parts Required: 2.5" HDD Screws

JJ 7.Fan / Liquid Cooling Radiator Installation

120mm Fan / Radiator

\‘ Fan Compatibility List
120mm 140mm
120mm Fan / Radiator Front d d
My R
I N W I N : 140mm Fan / Radiator il °
Bottom ]
240mm Fan / Radiator
: Radiator Compatibility List
CONTEMPORARY & INNOVATIVE 280mm Fan / Radiator I ; k
P 5 120mm 140mm 240mm 280mm
www.inwin-style.com
Front (Height: 60mm) °® ® ° °®
Rear (Height: 35mm) °
, Parts Required:
User Manual:English Fan Screws / Water-cooling System Washer
EHEF M X
& /5 & F - i A XX
Manuel de I'utilisateur-Francais . . .
BT Dotteh J 8.Bottom Fan Installation F 9.Cable Management ¥ 10.Completing Installation
Manual del Usuario-Espariol Remove Bottom HDD Cage Install the Bottom Fan
PyKoBoACTBO 110 aKcrnyatayun-Pyckas - a1
BiRHEE HAXFE ?{! 0, o &}\\
. & ~

AE HBH-220]

Version 3.0
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Parts Required:

3RAMEE032302 L5 Parts Required: Fan Screws W&/ Cable Ties, Cable Holders
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= . P z 5 w
e R BTt S R B
[ ] 0 wE a% ~ AL [ 1 - 15 S5 WEE
= PO BB 3525 %2 - = AR 3.57/2.5" x2
— - = =
B/ 8 ] 252 (BBAHEME) - : 2.5" X2 (REPIHAMH)
seol  [0-- THIRES ATX / Micro-ATX /Mini- ITX TIREB ATX / Micro-ATX /Mini- ITX
S : . #D (Max: 12”x 10.57) M - (Max: 12" x10.5”)
g B =" R {EfERE TBFATX 12V, PSII Size and EPS ' "‘*ma el e IEFATX 12V, PSII Size and EPS
7 [| el o WS @A RETE 220mm a ] B AR 28] A AR 220mm
3 gw == o | ShERERH S AR USB 3.1 (Type-C, 19-pin ##58) x1 |USB3.0x 2, ; \ == 1 ShERRML. S ANEO USB 3.1 (Type-C, 19-pin ##3k) x 1 | USB3.0x 2,
‘ USB3.0x1, USB2.0x2, | USB3.0x1, USB2.0x2,
| USB2.0x2, HD Audio ‘ Hobag X2 HpAudje
1) | . HD Audio . HD Audio
\ ' e NEFERHE PCI-E Slot x8 | = EEEY A PCI-E Slot x8
: — A ZESMEETFREE 320mm (F: 164mm) LA A HFEME FRKEZE 320mm (5F: 164mm)
l R 27 ARG SZE
| 5 By -120/140mm BE x 2 - 5 B -120/140mm JKE3 x 2
. #-120mm BAE x 1 J&-120mm K x 1
] T -120mm EJE x 2 = T -120mm KB x 2
) KFHEE . KEEE
# -2 RE120mmIK2 B (BE35mm) f& - HHKIA120mmaKA HE (B3A35mm)
CPURI#RES CPURRHAES
FESIELISomm CPUREAZE ZHEIA156mm CPUAIARS
g8 4+ o2 R (HxWxD) 476mm x 206mm x 455mm 4 H 3 73 R (HxWxD) 476mm x 205mm x 455mm
T'x 8 x 18 "% 8" x
'*%%H‘ﬂ*% '@%mﬁ (18 ?” 8« 18'3} '*J—LT$—D$}] '@&tp\]ﬁ (18 —rs 8” 18”}
1. LI TR AT AR AR 1, 8053 X 1 1. BIIRER R R S MR 1, 805#A X 1 . = SRR 1#22| (RoH
2.3.5"/ 2.5 RbiRR 2. EEFEMX L * RS F A B S E ARSI 3] (ROHS) 2,357/ 2.5 B 2 EEFMXL . ig;ﬁgngzéﬁﬁgig%mgl (Rois)
3. 257 ks 3. EMHEX1: * FE S B I A S [ R B A R 3. 25" ERE 3 EHEXL: =
4. USB 3.0+ a. FHREEFE X4 4, USB 3.04E(E a. TREETEE X4
5. USB 3.1 Type-CiH (=00) b. EMRAHER X1 - e k 5. USB 3.1 Type-CiEil (IE7E) b. EREHER K1 . -
6. O/ BRIET . Z##R/ PCI-ERFEER R4 X 15 ' ARSEENFREEE 6. i/ ¢ 2R / PCLEN Z-REIRBL X 15 ' FERBIMERECE
CEIEATL (EEfERE) d. 2.5" BERREE AL X 18 _— 7. BiRETL (ENFERN) d. 2.5" HEEEWEL X 18 .
8. TN SRAGEE X 5 WEEgA 8. BT R X 5 S
ok i L SRR SR AT M2 T T | s N e L ERCSRAEAT 2 AT TR .
9. BT BE kSR ER f. BRRAA X 22 0. GREE IR D AIRIS » B L AR R BT A A AT B A S TR HSE e = B 4R o 9. FiIFRE/ KEHRER f. KL X 22 2. ZEWENSRITEDR, B8 RBERRFERTRE, FNTESSBARRNSNHESRF,
10, ARG S HIREE g S X 10 A e e =% & hat 10. EERB/KAHRER g REWX 10 SiEMELRE, TMENAEENENRRETE 4R,
11, TERERLE (B b, B X 2 SERMIERRLR  BEAAESRIRRRETE MRS 11, TERBRLR (BRERL) b, EEEE SRR X 2 3. EMEREIRA R TIRFRIVE R EE b2 BiE, LRSHESSETEAXETRF.
12, THIEEREE L ACSHERAE X 12 3 EMEREREALETIRFRFIEESELSN 2 A LR ERFERREMEMEERE - 12, TIREREK L AOSHEE X 12 4. 5 R P REHTEEER, URRENTE,
< Hd Ay 4, S A B S T TR 0 LS S A M o T . bedlotx 5. WFMIE, AN THSAREEE, GSBREE. B, KB FH. B9Es,
13. CPUB AR IR TR EE T, e X 5. N 5§5‘EEU‘F#§%&WF&E;§E % RS TN « R~ T - e - 13. CPUBFA S IRIE ST jEEm XL L s R A P S R i S A R BRI,
14, PC-E(NTERIBTE k. BT NEARAR X 2 'L:@a"*ﬁ,'ztén o R AR R o e - 14, PCI-E(ERF) T EE K. IR F Rt X2 -
15, ERHERREE e 15, BRI 3 R HK W REEE L o \
16. EIR{AMEIE ST B REGE 16. EBIEM M SRR * BERZREEERANESEXRES, U Miswww.inwin-style.com &if,
e = * FaRiELRFHERSE, 0 B RE RRENF,
e e . FER RERERNSSEHEN  EEOEEEwww.inwin-style.com B3 - R
19, BEEBEE * ERENERHERNEAE  DERERESMENER - 19, EHFRER
20. Logo 20. Logo
] epe r
Manuel de l utlllsateur - Fran ais PyKOBO,ﬂ.CTBO NnoJib30BaTend ® Ha PYCCKOM
F Spécification F creunduraups
Taille boitier Tour Moyenne & —— Pazmep Kopnyca CpegHana BawHa
Materiaux Aluminiumy/ Verre trempé e Marepwan AnoMUHKIA [/ 3aKaneHHoe cTekno
Baie lecteur interne 3.57 /257 x2 . [ ] — BHVTpEHHMFIhU‘I'CEK ans 3.57/2.5" x2
25" x2 (Maxup to 4 pcs) = Haronurenei 2.5"” x 2 (Max up to 4 pcs)
Facteur de Forme M/B ATX / Micro-ATX /Mini-ITX e[ I0-- WB Shakmib Boba AIX] M""'J,,O'ATX ’T,M”H”"Tx
™ (Max: 12" x10.5" ) - = (Makc.: 12" x 10.5")
TS Alimentation ATX 12V, PSli Size and EPS up to 220mm e ol - U bl sl B ol e Sl
S Port1/0 USB 3.1 (Type-C, 19-pin Connector) x 1 [USB 3.0x2, S | — 1/O Bxoa/Beixoa Mopt Uzg 2[1) [TIpe—C, 19-pin Connector) x 1 | USB3.0x 2,
' USB3.0x 1, USB2.0x2, Ll (= USB3.0x 1, USB2.0x2,
. ‘ e b AL u g - USB 2.0x 2, HD Audio
I HD Audio ' HD Ayauo
: Connecteurd’ extension Connecteur PCI-E x 8 i ‘ FRCIMBIATSGH B ORI PRECaTAS
‘ Supporte Carte Graphique Haut de Gammejusqu’ a ) ——s i NoanepuBaeT BLICOKOKA4YECTBEHHYIO rpadUyeckylo KapTy 4o
+ | 320mm (Hauteur: 164mm) . [ '_-’F _ 320mm (BbicoTa: 164mm)
Solution Thermigue Supporte : 1 Cuctembl OxnamaeHnn Moaaepsusaet:
Refroidissement par air BosaywHoe OxnamaeHwe
- Avant: Ventilateur 120/140mm x 2 || B - Nepeaxnii: 120/140mm BenTunaTop x 2
- Arriére: Ventilateur 120mm x 1 - 3ap,nnﬁi 120mm BeHTtunaTop x 1
- Fond: Ventilateur 120mm x 2 Mtz 120w Beyvnmiop x 2
Refroidissement par eau Boaanoe Ofnamgeuue
- Avant: Radiateur Refroidissement par liquide 120/140/240/280mm e - Nepeannia: 120/140/240/280mm PagnaTop MUOROCTHORO
(Hauteur jusqu’ a 60mm) | o E= oxnaxaeHua (Boicota go 60mm)
h - - Arriére: Radiateur Refroidissement par liquide 120mm N h - 3aaHwnit: 120mm Pagnatop HuAKOCTHOTO OXNaMAeHNA
(Hauteur jusqu’ & 35mm) (Bbicota Ao 35mm)
Dissipateur thermique CPU Tennootsog LieHtpansHoro MNpoueccopa
S : : ) . - MakcumaneHelid TennooTteon LenTtpaneHoro MNpoueccopa
- Dissipation thermique CPU Maximum jusqu’ a 156mm
Case Structure Contenu du carton imensi KOHCTpyKLmMA Kopnyca KomnnekT noctaeku CEpe 25
' ' Dimensions (HxLxP)  476mm x 205mm x 455mm ' PYKL, pny ' S

Pazmep (BxLLUxT)

1. 805 Chassis X 1 18.7" x 8" x18"

2. Manuel de l'utilisateur X 1

1. Panneaux frontal et latéral en verre trempé
2. Baie Lecteur 3.5"/2.5"

3. Baie Lecteur 2.5"

4. Port USB 3.0

5.Port USB 3.1 Type-C (Optional)

1. 3akanenHoe Crewno MNepegHen u Bokoson MNanenw
2.3.5"/2.5" Otcex ana Hakonutenei

3. 2.5" Otcek ana Hakonutenen

4. USB 3.0 Nopt

5. USB 3.1 Tun-C Nopt (Optional)

1. Kopnyc 805, 1 wr.
2. PyKOBOACTBO NONL2OBATENA, 1 WIT.
3. MakeT gnA npuHaanemHocTed, 1 wr.
a. CTOMKW ANA MaTEPUHCKON NAaTel, 4 wT,
b. BcnomoraTensHsle BUHTE ANA MATEPHHCKMX NaaT, 1

18.7"x 8" x 18"

* Haww ToBapbl COOTBETCTBYHOT Npasunam RoHS

* Nos produits sont conformes a la réglementation RoHS

3. 5ac accessoires X 1 * Les spécifications peuvent varier selon des différentes régions

a.Support carte meére X 4
b.Vis auxiliairepour la carte mére X 1

* TexHuueckue XdPaKTEPUCTMEKW MOMYT MEHATLCA B 3aBUCMMOCTH OT Pa3MYHbIX PETMOHOB

3 5 6. CBETOAMOAHbI MHAMKATOP NUTAHKA/ HeCTKoro Aucka HDD . .
6. Indicateur LED HDD/Alimentation c. Vis pour lacarte mére / carte PCI-E X 15 ' Avis et Garantie 7. Ayano MopTe! (Haywhuikw i Mukpodon) €. BUHT KpenneHya maTepuHCKOH nnatsl u nnatol PCI-E, ' Mpumeyanua n MapaHTUA
7. Ports Audio (Ecouteur and Micro) d.Vis pour lecteur HDD 2.5" X 18 8. KHonka MutaHua 15ur. .
4. Bouton d'alimentation o. Porte-cible X 5 B Avis 9. Mecto Kpennexua Nepeaxero Bewtunatopa / Paguatopa d. 2,5-AI0AMOBBIX JKECTKUK ANCKOB, 18 W, B Mpumedanus

=

e. lepmatens kabenei, 5 wr. . Mcnone3yiTe pyKoBOACTBO NO IKCNAYATALMK ANA YCTAHOBKM.
f. BonTe BenTMNATOpA, 22 WT. 2. Bo BpeMA YCTaHOBKM KOMNOHEHTOB KOMMNbLIOTEPA, MCNONbL3YATE AHTUCTATUHECKWE MEPEI NPeA0CTOPOMHOCTUA BO
g. Ctamum ana wabenei, 10 wr. n3bBemaH i NOBPEMASHWUA INEKTPOCTATUECKOTO pa3paaa (ESD). 3T0 MOMET paHUTe MHCTANNATOPE U NOBPEAUTH

MugrocTHoro OxnamagHua
10. Mecto Kpennerua 3agrero Bentunatopa / Paguatopa
MuarocTHoro OxnamaeHUA

1. Veuillez suivre les indications du manuel de I" utilisateur pour " installation.
2.Pendant!’ installation des composantsde " ordinateur, veuillez prendre des précautions antistatiques pour
viter les risques ESD (décharge électrostatique). Ceci peut causer des blessures a |’ installateur et

f. Vis de Ventilateur X 22
10. Ventilateur Arrigre/ Zone Montage radiateur Refroidissement par liquide  g. Attache-cable X 10

9. Ventilateur Avant/ Zone Montage radiateur Refroidissement par liquide

11. Zone Montage Ventilateur Inférieur (Enlever Cage HDD) h. Caoutchouic antichoc pour verre X 2 endommager " appareil. Une installation incorrecte peut briler la carte mére et autres composants. 11. Mecto Kpennenus Huwnero Bentunatopa (YaanuTs pewerky HDD) N AMOPTU3HpYIOLLaA Pe3uHOBaR NpoKAaaKa ana VCTPOACTBO. HenpasubHan yCTaHOBKa MOMET Cielb CUCTEMHYIO NAATY U APYTHE KOMMOHEHTI.
12. Zone Montage Carte Mére i. Rondelle pour systéme de 3. Pour éviterltlout dommage, veuillez ne pas utiliser ce produit pour une utilisation autre que celle prévue. 12. Mecto Kpennexus CuctemHoii Maatsl ?ﬁ]":;g:g:;;:i:‘:oz L”J‘;m o Shi 3. Bo w3bemaHuu NoBPeAEH HE MCNOML3YHTE M3AENME B APYTUX LENAX, HE NPeAHaZHaYeHHbIX ANA paboTsl
13. Trou d'installation rapide du refroidisseur du CPU refroidissernent 3 'eau X 12 4. Toulte modification peut e_ndorrjrlna_ger le produit. i . 13. NpepoxpanuTens Oxna-,n,menﬂ LleHTpaneHoro Mpoueccopa CPU L = .D.ﬂl A . n3genuna.

: . 5. Veuillez enlever tous les dispositifs internes avant de déplacer ou transporter I appareil. 14. PCI-E PacwmpuTensHbit Cnot Jo THAHE ANA-NIROTHRRY LIT, 4. Mioban MOAMPHUKALUA MOMKET NDBPEATE HIAE/HE. i
14, Connecteur d'extension PCI-E j. Chiffon de nettoyage X 1 (Alimentation, disque dur, CD-ROM, carte mére, CPU, etc. inclus) 15. Mecto Kpennenus Bnoka Mutandua k. BUHTLI C HAKATAHHOI FO/I0BKOA 2 WIT. 5. Nepea TPaHCNOPTHPOBKOM MK NEepeARMKEHNEM YAANNTE BCE BHYTIRHHINE YCTPOMCTEA
15. Zone Montage Alimentation k. Tournevis X 2 16. PSU BeHTUNALMOHHEIE OTBEPCTHA (BrAOYEA INeKTpONMTAHKME, MecThMiA auck, CD-ROM, cucTemHyo naaTy, ueHTpansHelid npoueccop CPU 1 ap.)
16. Orifices aération PSU B Garantie 17. MaruuTHelii Metnesoi PunsTp Bentunatopa

18. NpomveoyaapHan Mogcraexa B lapautva
19. KabenbHelid OTcek

20. NoroTtun

* Pourplusd’ informations détaillées sur la garantie, veuillez visiter le site Web de détail In Win a
www. inwin-style.com.

* Ce produit en cours est sujet 3 chan%ement sans avis préalable. In Win Development Inc. se
réserve le droitd” opérer des modifications finales.

17. Filtre Poussiére Ventilateur Magnétique
18. Pied antichoc

19. Zone Gestion Cables

20.Logo

* [na Gonee nogpobHON MHPOPMaLKMK O rTapaHTHK NOCETUTE BEBCTPaHKLY NO PO3HWYHON NPOAAKE
In Win: www.inwin-style.com

*  3TOT NPOAYKT NOANEMWT M3MEHEHMID Be3 NpeecTByOWero yeeaomneHua. Komnanua In Win
coxpaHAeT 33 cofoi NpaBo CAENaTk A0NOAHWTENLHBIE MOAUDUKALNK,

Bedienun

I spezifikation | B

E = — s:_ T [t m — xa':
= GehiusegroRe Mittelturm T LN Ho|A AtO|= 0= E-YY
13 [ ] L Material Aluminum / Sekuritglas [ ] N RHE g20lE/ ZE wel
—a. = Interne Laufwerkéffnung 35"/25"x2 ] — /= LS =2tolE 10| 3.5%25"x2
‘e ﬁD_. 2.5” x 2 (Max up to 4 pcs) “e ﬁD__ 2.5" x 2 (Max up to 4 pcs)
S R M/B Form-Faktor E-ATX / ATX / Micro-ATX / Mini-ITX . I M/B 28 ATX [ Micro-ATX /Mini-ITX
T geel_ [ ) (Max: 12" x 10.5") e~ ‘ n:®| 0. | .. | (EICH: 12 x 10.57)
\h} ! ﬂ_:w,__, Stromversorgung ATX 12V, PSII GroRe und EPS bis zu 220mm X‘f‘q {° ,]].-, ...... - MY 32 ATX 12V, PSII AtO| =8} EPS 220mm 0|4
| — FF'T=¢} : 1/0 An-/Aus-Anschluf USB 3.1 (Type-C, 19-pin Connector) x 1 | ySB3.0x 2, = !IFTT.@_ IO XE USB 3.1 (Type-C, 19-pin Connector) x 1| USB 3.0 x 2,
, ‘ o % USB3.0x1, USB2.0X2, 5 = == USB 3.0x1, USB 2.0 x 2,
| USB 2.0x 2, HD Audio | usB2.0x2, HD Audio
| HD Audio : ‘ HD 2C|2
‘ 5 ] W Erweiterungsslots PCI-E Slot x 8 I [ e HEeR PC-E£% x8
+J Unterstiitzt hochwertige Grafikkarte bis zu 320mm (Héhe: 164mm) -l & 320mm O|&f 2| 5to|-I= T2HE FtE X[#(%E0l: 164mm)
j L Kiihlungssysteme Unterstiitzt: L Az 22 M RI#:
| Luftkiihlung Il ollo] Wzt
" L - Vorderer: 120/140mm Ventilator x 2 || E - A 120/140mm ™ x 2
22t t20mm B
L IL_L{ - HH: 120mm Fan x 2
i Wasserkiihlung o o . ol Wzt
-Vorderer: 120/140/240/280mm Flissigkeitskihler (Hohe bis zu 60mm) £
i ; - Hinterer: 120mm Flissigkeitskiihler (Hohe bis zu 35mm) * ; - H™: 120/140/240/280mmeH & ‘H 2t 2tc|of|olE X[#(= 0] 60mm)

- M 120mm YA| A2}t 2tc|of ol X[@(F 0| 35mm)
CPUSIEYZA

- Maximum CPU Heatsink up to 156mm

476mm x 205mm x 455mm

18.7"x 8" x 18"

CPU Kiihler
- Maximaler CPU Kiihler bis zu 175mm

540 x 231 x 575mm
21.3"x 9"x 22.6”

* Unsere Produkte erfiillen die RoHS-Vorschriften
* Angaben kénnen je nach Region variieren

Grolie (HxBxT)

'Aufbau des Gehauses

1. Sekuritglas der Vorder- und Seitenplatte

2.3.57/2.5" Laufwerkéffnung

3.2.5" Laufwerkdffnung

4. USB 3.0 Anschluf

5. USB 3.1 Typ-C Anschlul? (Optional)

6. HDD/(Festplatte) Strom-LED-Anzeige

7. Audio-Anschliise (Kopfhorer und Mikrofon)

8. An-/Aus-Schalter

9. Befestigungsbereich des Vorderen Ventilators / des Flissigkeitskiihlers
10. Befestigungsbereich des Hinteren Ventilators/ des Fliissigkeitskiihlers

JJ Lieferumfang

1.Gehduse 805X 1
2. Produktiibersicht X 1
3. Zubehér-Paket X 1
a. Abstandhalter fiir die Hauptplatine X 4

x|& (HxW xD)

'?ﬂom Iz

#E fole HH A §H ijds
3.5"/2.5" £20[= 0|

2.5" 2210l o]

USB3.0 ZE

USB 3.1 E+2l-C X E (Optional)
HDD/TI® LED X|AIS

2r|2 TE(0lo{ZD oto|37)
HEHE

T H/HA 2t 2tolofo|ef EAE

F==uss

1. 805 AHA| 174

2. M8 41

3. HAMIMEl ZH X1
a HEES ABE @1 474
b. HRIEE ABE 2= AFH 7Y
c. M2 E/PCI-E 7t= LIAF 1574
d. 2.5" HDD L} AF 1871
e 70|18 & 574
f. = LEAF 2274

*ZAS| HIEE2 "RoHS" HHE EFELICH

* K|qoll whet 712 Abgol 24 EEtE £ aLict
b. Hilfsschrauben fiir die Hauptplatine X 1

c. Schraube fiir Hauptplatine / PCI-E-Karten X 15
d. Schrauben fiir 2,5"-Festplatte X 18

e. Kabelhalter X 5

f. Schrauben fiir Lifter X 22

g. Kabelbinder X 10

'Allgemeine Hinweise und Garantie

W Hinweise
1. Befolgen Sie bitte zur Installation die Anweisungen im Benutzerhandbuch,
2. Stellen Sie bitte vor Beginn der Installation Ihrer Komponenten sicher, dass Sie sich elektrisch entladen haben

| Bt

= K|
1. 955t S0 ALS J8 A Z|EE MEMAL.
2LEEE Ux|ste B0 AlAE dx|Ate| R4 2 8E 40| YMEK| SEE BT
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11. Befestigungsbereich des Unteren Ventilators {Entfernen Sie HDD Gitter) h. Glas-Dampfungsgummi X 2 (2.B. an einem Heizkérper), um Schaden durch eine elektrostatische Entladung zu vermeiden. Solche 10, F m/F A2t alc|oflo|gf BHEbe g. 70| Eto] 107H Yx|Eo 2t s A6t A A SRS A2 AF HeUEES O E £ 50| EtHE
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12. Befestisungsbereich der Hauptplatine i. Wasserkiihlungssystem-Unterlegscheibe X 12 Entladungen kinnen zu Verletzungen des Installateurs, sowie zu irreparablen Schaden an der Hardware fiihren. HhCt m &b} #o|x| |7 2| =2ex| = 07 =L 2 = Lch.

BUNg ! PiP y— 3. Um Schéden aller Art vorzubeugen, darf das Produkt nicht zweckentfremdet werden. 11 b 5 ® j(HDD ol M) hfi ng _'} | 2 27 IFETSH ZEE A AlAHO| &AE ¢ sLC SEEE =5 o= BRE
13. Ausschalter des CPU-Kihlers J:Relnlgungstachx1 4. Modifizierungen jedweder Art kinnen das Produkt beschédigen. 12. OIH=EE Faps i A ALLE 1274 NBOZ olsf st SE Z8 o 42 SASF0M MelHLC
14. PCI-E Erweiterungsslot k. Daumenschrauben X 2 5. Bauen Sie bitte die Hardware vor dem Versand oder einem Umzug vorsichtshalber aus dem Gehause aus. 13. CPU 2 Zl-0}2 EHAZ M 4. 7|8 B2 HEBO| &&= £+ UgsuUct

: 2 {einschlieRlich des Netzteils, der Festplatte, des CD-ROM-Laufwerks, der Hauptplatine, der CPU, usw.) 14.PCI-E 2xt a2 k. LFH| LEAbx 2 5.Hi% E£= 0lE5t7| & LR BXIE 2F x| MHst0d 225 dAI2.
15. Befestlgungsberemhfier Stromversorgung 4 Ly e T (MY Z2E x|, 5= =20/, CD-ROM, HRIEE, CPU, YUl 5 £ §)
16. PSU (Netzwerk)-Entliftungen M Garantie 15. HE 3 ':'Fjl Cf'r"'

|
17. Magnetischer Staubfilter des Ventilators * Fur detaillierte Garantieinformationen besuchen Sie bitte unsere Webseite unter www.inwin-style.com. 1? ;l-SQ‘L‘I'éf;H__TLU_f;I e HE
—_ L]
18. Stoltfester Stinder * Das tatsdchliche Produkt kann von den Abbildungen abweichen. In Win behilt sich das Recht vor, . } ]
; 5 18. 524 &+ Hig R * 2501 oHEr AME LIS In Win A0HE 2 AO|E (www.inwin-style.com)& EHESHAAI2
19. Managementbereich der Kabel Veranderungen am Produkt vorzunehmen.
: 19. #o|g He|F *AH MEE A SEI G0l HEE + lEUCH MES £E HET + fle BEls

20. Logo 20. 21 In Win Development Inc. ol 2/&LI|CH

Manual del Usuario - Espanol EikeiEAE - BAGE

I Especificacion | REis
= g
0 Formato Media Torre [@] I m =AY X TRILYT—
Material Aluminio / Vidrio Templado - =1 FILZEE [ REASR
Bahias internas 3R /2.5 x2 Ve D ROARA 3.5"/2.5"x 2
2.5" x 2 (Max up to 4 pcs) 2.5" x 2 (Max up to 4 pcs)
M Compatible con placas ATX/Micro-ATX/Mini-ITX ey RE RS TR ATX [ Micro-ATX /Mini- ITX
P (M&x:12" X 10.5") 90 o o (Max: 12” x 10.5”)
e Formato Fuente Alimentacién  ATX 12V, PSIly EPS hasta 220mm = = Y —R—F ATX 12V, PSII Size and EPSIZRHI&
. | Conexiones USB 3.1 (Type-C, 19-pin Connector) x 1{USB 3.0 x 2, . e oo (BITEE220mmET)
‘ USB 3.0 1, USB2.0x2, ‘ : 70> FHAS ASR— b+ USB3.1 (Type-C, 19-pin Connector) x 1 | USB 3.0 x 2,
USB 2.0 %2, HD Audio | USB3.0x1, USB2.0x2,
' HD Audio , . ‘ | ) USB2.0x2, HD Audio
; Slots PCI-E Slot X8 . W HD Audio
Compatible con Tarjetas Gréaficas de Alta Calidad : r— HRRAOW PCI-E Slotx 8

hasta 320mm ( Altura: 164mm)

Por Aire

- Frontal: Ventiladores de 120/140mm X 2
- Trasero: Ventilador de 120mm X 1

- Inferior: Ventiladores de 120mm X2

Liquida

- Frontal: Radiador de Refrigeracion Liquida de
120/140/240/280mm (Altura hasta 60mm)

- Trasero: Radiador de Refrigeracién Liquida de
120mm (Altura hasta 35mm)

NI RS T woH—FE320mm (18: 164mm) £ THIG
I 4 B AT I 77 (BHETEE)
i - fi: 120/140mm 7 7 > x 2
-f%:120mm 7 7> x 1
] - F:120mm 7 7> x2
KAEZDT—4— (FEHFHETEE)
- {i: 120/140/240/280mmETOAHEZ VT —F — (BT 1E60MmET)
- 120mmMETOHRAES I —F— (B IF35MmET)

Solucion Termal

J -2

P . : NYT-OAR CPUE— o>y (EMETE)
'Especuﬂcacuon del Gabinete 'Contendldo del Paquete Dissipador CPU — ' 156mmE TO CPUE— ko >y
1. Paneles Frontales y Laterales de Vidrio Templado 1. Chasis 805X 1 . - - Alto Maximo Dissipador de CPU hasta 156mm : gﬁ;?g;igf;iﬂff ; E_Efi?—i_??:\ K_-Llj:)b x1 T X (HxWx D) 476mm x 205mm x 455mm
2. Bahias internas 3.57/ 2.5” 2. Manual del usuario X 1 Dimensiones (AlX AnXF) 476mm X 205mm X455mm 18.7"x 8" x 18”

3.Bahiainterna 2.5”

4. Puerto USB 3.0

5. Puerto USB 3.1 Tipo-C (Optional)

6. Indicador de HDD/LED encendido

7. Puertos Audio (Sonido y Micréfono)

8. Boton Encendido

9. Area de Montaje del Ventilador Frontal
/Radiador de Refrigeracion Liquida

10. Area de Montaje del Ventilador Trasero

/Radiador de Refrigeracién Liquida

11. Area de Montaje del Ventilador Inferior (Remover Caja HDD)

12. Area de Montaje de |a Placa Base

13, Apagado de Unidad de Refrigeracion CPU

14, Slot de Expansion PCI-E

15, Area de Montaje de |a Fuente de Alimentacion

16. Aperturas PSU

17. Filtro anti-polvo Magnético para Ventilador

18. Pies Prueba de Choques

19, Area de Administracion de Cables

20. Logo

3. Bolsa para accesorios X 1
a. Montaje de la tarjeta madre X 4
b. Soquete Reservado X 1
c. Tornillo para la placa base y la tarjeta PCI-E X 15
d. Tornillo para unidad HDD de 2,57 X 18
e. Sujetacables X 5
f. Tornillos para Ventilador X 22
g. Brida X 10
h. Goma a prueba de golpes para el vidrio templado X 2
i. Arandela del sistema de refrigeracion por agua X 12
i- Pafio de limpieza X 1
k. Tomnillos pulgar X 2

18.7"xX8" % 18"

* Los productos de IN WIN cumplen con los requisitos RoHS
* Especificaciones varirian de regién a region

JJ Avisos y Garantia

B Avisos

1. Favor de seguir el manual del usuario para la instalacion.

2. Durante la instalacion de los componentes de la computadora, favor de tomar cautelas antiestaticas
por el dafio de ESD (descarga electroestatica). Pueden causar heridas al instalador y dafios a la maquina.
La incorrecta instalacion puede quemar la tarjeta madre y otros componentes.

3. Para evitar dafios, se le ruega no usar el producto para nada que no sea permitido.

4. Cualquier modificacion puede dafar el producto.

5. Favor de remover todo aparato interno antes de un embarque o traslado.
(Incluyendo electricidad, unidad de disco duro, disco optico, tarjeta madre y CPU, etc.)

M Garantia
* Para mas informacion sobre la garantia, favor de visitar el sitio web de In Win: www.inwin-style.com.

* El producto actual puede cambiar sin previo aviso, In Win Development Inc. reserva el derecho para
hacer modificaciones finales.
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